Page 1 of 2  Q:\Arrow Valves\Products\SP Standpipes\speddatasheet.docx  16-Mar-12
Description
Tamperproof Standpipe enclosure with Hose Union tap for a
hose pipe where the risk is Fluid Category 3.
When closed, the Standpipe conceals the tap and hose
connector.  Tamper-proofing is achieved using the optional
padlock.  The Standpipe has two operating positions; mid-
position - front cover slides down to expose the Hose Union

Hose Connectors
Servicing Valve Below Ground
- with Optional Meter
Codes and Descriptions
Size Code Description
½” SPED15x20 ½” Standpipe Assy Cat 3 c/w 20 MDPE Inlet
½” SPED15X25 ½” Standpipe Assy Cat 3 c/w 25 MDPE Inlet
¾” SPED20x25 ¾” Standpipe Assy Cat 3 c/w 25 MDPE Inlet
¾” SPED20x32 ¾” Standpipe Assy Cat 3 c/w 32 MDPE Inlet
 SP35 Padlock c/w 2 Keys KA – Std Shackle
 SPCP1 Squire Padlock Combination - High Anti Rust
20 mm SP20TEE 2-Pipe Tee Assy for 20 mm MDPE
25 mm SP25TEE 2-Pipe Tee Assy for 25 mm MDPE
All SPPILE Pile for Soft Ground c/w M12 SS Fasteners
DN20 DB20IL15 Pipe Int. DB 1/2" Inter-Lock Hose Conn.
20 mm BVBG20 Servicing Valve Below Ground 20 MDPE
20 mm BVBGM20 Serv. Valve Below Ground Meter 20 MDPE
25 mm BVBG25 Servicing Valve Below Ground 25 MDPE
25 mm BVBGM25 Serv. Valve Below Ground Meter 25 MDPE
32 mm BVBG32 Servicing Valve Below Ground 32 MDPE
32 mm BVBGM32 Serv. Valve Below Ground Meter 32 MDPE
All BVBGKEY Long Water Box Key for HUBG / BVBG
All SPTH Standpipe Trace Heating Self Regulating
Notes
To specify an alternative inlet size, replace the last two digits.